University of South Alabama JagWorks@USA

State Supported Funding

Faculty Senate Resolutions

2018

Faculty Senate Resolution Indicating Senate Support for Increased Local Funding for Mobile County Schools

Faculty Senators University of South Alabama

Follow this and additional works at: https://jagworks.southalabama.edu/fs_reso_state_fund

Recommended Citation

Senators, Faculty, "Faculty Senate Resolution Indicating Senate Support for Increased Local Funding for Mobile County Schools" (2018). *State Supported Funding*. 3. https://jagworks.southalabama.edu/fs_reso_state_fund/3

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate Resolutions at JagWorks@USA. It has been accepted for inclusion in State Supported Funding by an authorized administrator of JagWorks@USA. For more information, please contact jherrmann@southalabama.edu.

Faculty Senate Resolution indicating Senate support for increased local funding for Mobile County Schools April 18, 2001

Whereas, the University of South Alabama Faculty Senate values education at all levels from K-12 and higher education, and

Whereas, Mobile County Public Schools receive inadequate local funding, and

Whereas, the vote on May 15 is an opportunity to provide more local funding for the Mobile County Public School System,

Now therefore be it resolved that the University of South Alabama Faculty Senate does hereby publicly endorse and support the vote for increased local funding for Mobile County Public Schools and urges all citizens of Mobile County to vote YES on May 15, 2001.

Be it further resolved that the Chair of the Faculty Senate communicate this resolution to members of the University community and to the community at large.

This motion was approved by a unanimous vote.